No appreciable improvement in. ope~ating 

(4) Individual marksmanship training continued to be emphasized.
The requalification for the quarter was as follows:

PERCENT QUALNO. OF MEN FIREDWEAPON

94.46M-1 Rifle 4275
98.03763Pistol 1.45 Cal)
77.08432BAR

(5) Seven hundred and five (705) students successfully completed
courses at the Division Schools Center during the quarter. Twenty-
eight (28) officers completed the ABCD course and were assigned an
additional MOS of 5702.

(6) An instructional team from the 464th Troop Carrier Wing,

[...]

lstMarDiv Ration and Bulk hel 
(TYpeD Troop Test) 

SMay-6Jun61 
SMay- 6Jun61 
SMay- 6Jun6l 
SMay- 6Jun6l 

9May~24J:lay6l ' 

29Ma.y .. 3Jun6l 

<:~) Two Hundred and Forty-eight, (249) perl:!onnc,l have fired tho M-l 
rifle during the quarter with 94% q,ualificaticn. One Hundred and twenty 
eight (128) personnel have fired tho .4,5 oal. pistol during the quart~r 
with 9S%.qualificetion. 

(4) Seventy-seven (77) officer and enlisted petaonnel completed 
the below listed schools during the qua.rter,. 

SCHOOL 

Construction Electrican 
NCO Leadership Course

[...]

8May- 6Jun61Motor Transport Support
8May- 6Jun61Communication-Electronics Communication Support

Battalion (Troop Test)
9May-24May61DivSerRegt (Type C Troop Ration and Bulk Fuel

Test)
29May -3Jun61Ration and Bulk Fuel1stMarDiv

(Type D Troop Test)

(3) Two Hundred and Forty-eight (248) personnel have fired the M-1
rifle during the quarter with 94% qualification. One Hundred and twenty

eight (128) personnel have fired the .45 cal. pistol during the quarter
with 98%.qualification.

(4) Seventy-seven (77) officer and enlisted personnel completed
the below listed schools during the quarter.

ENLISTEDOFFICERSCHOOL

4Construction Electrican
7NCO Leadership Course